SCDNR Heritage Trust Advisory Board Notice of Public Hearing

Conservation Easement

SC Department of Parks, Recreation and Tourism in cooperation with the

Spartanburg Area Conservancy (SPACE)

In accordance with the South Carolina Conservation Easement Act (Section 27-8-30 of the South Carolina Code of Laws), the Heritage Trust Advisory Board will conduct a public hearing on a proposal by the South Carolina Department of Parks, Recreation and Tourism to acquire property in Spartanburg County known as Tyger Oaks and place a Conservation Easement on the property in cooperation with the Spartanburg Area Conservancy (SPACE).

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 6:00 – 8:00 PM

Goodall Environmental Studies Center
351 Broadway Street
Glendale, South Carolina 29346